
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 005
Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
A New Vision in
Educational Services
& Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

Amazing Christian
School (16081034) PR 2599005164 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply documentation
t...

$7,020.00 $7,020.00

AKA COMP
SOLUTIONS
(143029722)

Sandwich School
District 430
(135726)

IL 2599061710 IC Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$33,651.05 $33,651.05

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Century
Community
Charter School
(16074792)

CA 2599059726 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,095.58 $2,095.58

Auxiom LLC
(143051223)

Hopkins Public
Schools (131488) MI 2599026850 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
09/30/2026 to
06/30/2026 to ag...

$4,084.56 $4,084.56

Avent Technology
Group, Inc.
(143044034)

Colegio Paraiso
Infantil (219071) PR 2599012151 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
219071 COLEGIO
PARAISO ...

$18,360.00 $18,360.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

BlueAlly Technology
Solutions LLC
(143044080)

Benton Community
School Dist
(132582)

IA 2599051977 IC Funded

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN
Line Item
2599051977.001 was
modified from Fo...

$12,734.90 $12,734.90

Cablevision Lightpath
LLC (143000072)

Bernards Township
School District
(123115)

NJ 2599006866 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,728.00 $10,728.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

National Park
School District
(123243)

NJ 2599023199 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,773.60 $3,773.60

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Norris School
District 160
(138377)

NE 2599038959 IC Funded

MR1:The type of
product for FRN Line
Item 2599038959.004
was modified from
Switc...

$173,506.18 $173,506.18

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Sandwich School
District 430
(135726)

IL 2599016403 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection for FRN
Line Item
2599016403.011 was
modified from R...

$99,594.39 $99,594.39

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications, LLC
(143021460)

Colorado Academy
(93882) CO 2599025713 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,633.42 $5,633.42

CenturyLink Qwest
Communications
Company, LLC
(143001157)

Diocese Of Orlando
Office Of Catholic
Schools
(17002462)

FL 2599013444 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,494.00 $1,494.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Charter
Communications
(143005817)

Universal Academy
Of Florida (37721) FL 2599021346 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply documentation
t...

$1,835.78 $1,835.78

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Movement Charter
School (17016634) NC 2599003438 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,828.00 $9,828.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Saint Anns School
(11508) NY 2599006428 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$887.76 $0.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Slam Osceola
(17017719) FL 2599012375 IA Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. CR1:FCC
Form 471 applica...

$8,910.00 $8,910.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Stetson Baptist
Christian Sch
(35829)

FL 2599008061 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply documentation
t...

$16,740.00 $16,740.00

CherryRoad
Technologies Inc.
(143051031)

Walker Home For
Children Inc.
(199409)

MA 2599037117 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,352.16 $10,352.16

CNI Sales Inc
(143017525)

New Kensington-
Arnold District
(125191)

PA 2599028412 IC Funded

MR1:The One-Time
Unit Cost for FRN
Line Item
2599028412.001 was
modified from $6...

$151,157.43 $151,157.43



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Cheder Chabad
Inc. (16068065) MD 2599038032 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,960.00 $6,960.00

CompuNet, Inc.
(143020349)

Vallivue School
District 139
(142695)

ID 2599009676 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$231,105.14 to
$59,743.26 to rem...

$102,817.13 $102,817.13

ComSouth
Telecommunications,
LLC (143001463)

Pulaski County
School District
(127435)

GA 2599006065 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$18,480.31 $18,480.31

ComSouth
Telecommunications,
LLC (143001463)

Pulaski County
School District
(127435)

GA 2599006066 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2029 to
06/30/2027 to ag...

$22,603.54 $22,603.54

Cox Kansas Telcom,
LLC (143006715)

Renwick Unif
School Dist 267
(137812)

KS 2599029646 IA Not
Funded

DR1:Documentation
provided
demonstrates that the
price of the eligible
products ...

$13,980.00 $0.00

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

Saint Anns School
(11508) NY 2599006427 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,550.40 $0.00

Frontier Florida LLC
(143001435)

Universal Academy
Of Florida (37721) FL 2599021338 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply documentation
t...

$5,628.20 $5,628.20



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

R.E. Communications
of Tampa
(143037193)

Universal Academy
Of Florida (37721) FL 2599017886 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply documentation
t...

$3,458.14 $3,458.14

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Fauquier County
Public Schools
(126350)

VA 2599024040 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$393,390.88 $393,390.88

Solid IT Networks,
Inc. (143024617)

Pearland Ind.
School District
(141354)

TX 2599027108 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599027108.001 was
modifie...

$1,292,742.96 $1,292,742.96

Southwest Arkansas
Telephone
Cooperative, Inc.
(143002274)

Bloomburg Indep
School Dist
(140643)

TX 2599006852 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,720.06 $3,720.06

The Ponderosa
Telephone Co.
(143002656)

Chawanakee
Unified School Dist
(144045)

CA 2599056755 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$71,618.50 $71,618.50

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

Lift For Life
Academy
(16075954)

MO 2599011133 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,800.00 $10,800.00

Vector Tech Group
(143049512)

Hanover-Horton
School District
(131439)

MI 2599036368 IC Funded
MR1:FRN Line Item #
2599036368.001 was
for both Cabling and
Installation, Activa...

$41,961.50 $41,961.50



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Shawsheen Valley
Voc Tech Dist
(120373)

MA 2599048510 IC Funded
MR1:Based on the
applicant's request,
the One-time Eligible
Cost of the FRN's Pr...

$76,601.73 $76,601.73

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, June 12th, 2025 at 10:19 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

